
 

 
Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Logs 
11/11/2024-11/17/2024 

For Date: 11/11/2024  -  Monday  
 
Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 
24-77641        0022 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-77642        0023 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-77643        0026 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3989] GREG'S AUTO BODY/GMG ENTERPRISES - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-77644        0037 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-77646        0117 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-77648        0120 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-77649        0135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-77650        0143 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-77651        0148 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2456] DEERFIELD SPIRIT SHOPPE - S MAIN ST 
 
24-77655        0300 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-77656        0424 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 
 
24-77657        0431 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-77659        0615 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-77660        0617 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-77664        0630 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST + EASTERN AVE 
 
24-77665        0636 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SNOWBERRY CIR 
 
24-77675        0752:17 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD + UPPER RD 
 
24-77679        0817:51 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ADAMS CT 
 
24-77685        0851 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-77691        0908:30 ASSIST CITIZEN Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [DRF] PHONE CALL 
 
24-77697        0934:53 DETAIL REQUEST Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-77712        1040:11 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 



 
24-77715        1048:47 GENERAL INFO Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [DRF]  
 
24-77724        1111:41 PARKING COMPLAINT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-77727        1135:40 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 
 
24-77744        1356:39 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 
 
24-77779        1515 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-77767        1556:41 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-77770        1558:09 OFFICER WANTED Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 
 
24-77783        1646 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-77784        1654 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 
 
24-77785        1659 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-77786        1700 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] JONES RD 
 
24-77798        1819 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
 
24-77799        1824:10 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
 
24-77804        1850:54 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
 
24-77810        1912:12 911 CALL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOWWOOD DR 
 
24-77815        1936:56 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 Refer To Citation:    000332AD 
 
24-77823        2019 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-77826        2047:35 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-77833        2130 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-77837        2211:03 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 Refer To Citation:    000541AD 
 
24-77842        2333 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 
 
24-77844        2337 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-77847        2346 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-77849        2358 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-77850        2358 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 



 
 
For Date: 11/12/2024  -  Tuesday  
 
24-77852        0002 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 
 
24-77855        0006 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 
 
24-77856        0007 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-77857        0010 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-77858        0017 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DEERFIELD] DEERFIELD INN - OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-77860        0019 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-77862        0028 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-77863        0031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] YANKEE CANDLE WY 
 
24-77864        0058 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4683] TILTON LIBRARY - N MAIN ST 
 
24-77866        0101 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-77867        0111 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-77870        0150 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 
 
24-77872        0156 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-77873        0159 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-77874        0212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-77876        0225 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 
 
24-77877        0230 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 
 
24-77879        0236 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
 
24-77882        0417:39 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 
 
24-77883        0500 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-77902        0714 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-77932        0835:38 TRAFFIC HAZARD Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-77933        0837:16 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST + GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-77944        0914 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-77946        0929 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-77955        1029:29 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
 
24-77963        1106:50 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
         Refer To Arrest:    24DRF-128-AR 
         Refer To Arrest:    24ORA-351-AR 
            Arrest:    CLAYTON, CHRISTOPHER STEVEN      
           Address:    5 SANDERS ST Apt. #D   ATHOL, MA 
           Charges:    WARRANT #2342CR000311 
                       WARRANT #2342CR000616 
                       WARRANT #2442CR000232 
                       WARRANT #2442CR000451 
                       WARRANT #2442CR000663 
                       WARRANT #2442CR000664 
                       WARRANT #2442CR000665 
 
24-77997        1317 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-78010        1410 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 
 
24-78011        1410:47 PAPERWORK SERVICE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
 
24-78030        1519:28 SMOKE INVESTIGATION Extinguished   
  Location/Address:    [WHA] RR TRACKS - CHRISTIAN LN 
 
24-78033        1528:01 TRESPASS Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
 
24-78039        1557:22 FIRE ALARM ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOWWOOD DR 
 
24-78044        1616 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-78048        1645 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-78054        1706 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 
 
24-78057        1710 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-78067        1800 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-78071        1813 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78076        1827 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 
 
24-78081        1857 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-78083        1903 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-78090        1944 ADMINISTRATIVE No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-78098        2044 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 
 
24-78099        2055 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 
 
24-78102        2112 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-78104        2122 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-78111        2147 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-78115        2228 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3450] THE TAVERN SPORTS BAR - ELM ST 
 
24-78117        2301 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 
 
24-78119        2310 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8164] ANTONELLIS FARMSTAND - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78120        2316 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4006] HABITAT POST & BEAM - ELM ST 
 
24-78121        2335 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 
 
24-78122        2341 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 
 
24-78124        2349 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 
 
 
For Date: 11/13/2024  -  Wednesday  
24-78125        0024 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
 
24-78128        0101 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78129        0106 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78131        0121 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78132        0124 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78133        0126 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-78134        0128 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-78135        0131 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] YANKEE CANDLE WY 
 
24-78136        0149 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 
 
24-78137        0150 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3365] NEW GOLDEN CHINA RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 
 
24-78139        0155 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER/ LOWER RD - UPPER RD 
 
24-78138        0159 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78143        0220 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78148        0245 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 
 
24-78150        0429 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78183        0700:09 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-78171        0709:43 FIRE ALARM Investigated   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF138] GLE/GROUP HOME - LOWER RD 
 
24-78176        0732:11 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 
 
24-78177        0736 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-78184        0802:05 FOLLOW UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY ST 
 
24-78195        0831:51 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 
 
24-78223        1029:35 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENOUGH CRSG RD 
 
24-78247        1204 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-78259        1315:34 911 CALL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOW OAK LN 
 
24-78269        1349:40 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MM 39 - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 
 
24-78339        1500 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-78300        1621:06 FIREARMS LICENSING Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [DRF] LTC RENEWAL 
 
24-78336        1925:47 FIRE ALARM Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAGEAG] EAGLES NEST DORMITORY (EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL) - PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-78343        1943 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-78347        1956:30 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY ST 
 
24-78349        2004 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78357        2053:42 911 HANG UP Taken/Referred to Other Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MAPPING IN AREA OF - ALBANY RD 
 
24-78362        2135 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-78368        2206 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-78369        2209:02 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-78371        2212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-78372        2215 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4683] TILTON LIBRARY - N MAIN ST 
 
24-78386        2347 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78387        2347 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
 
For Date: 11/14/2024  -  Thursday  
 
24-78389        0003 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78390        0008 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 



24-78391        0010 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78392        0018 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-78393        0026 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 
 
24-78394        0031 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78395        0034 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78398        0042 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-78399        0045:35 DISABLED MV Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8306] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YPP - INDUSTRIAL DR W 
       Refer To Accident:    24DRF-94-AC 
 
24-78401        0122 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] YANKEE CANDLE WY 
 
24-78402        0124 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78405        0209 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78406        0213 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8971] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78407        0219 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-78408        0226 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 
 
24-78410        0303 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-78411        0321 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-78412        0322 OPEN DOOR Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-78413        0330 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD + UPPER RD 
 
24-78414        0348 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4537] PEKARSKI'S SAUSAGE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-78417        0547:12 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STAGE RD 
 
24-78421        0710 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-78454        0924 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAG] EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-78487        1228 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-78514        1442:19 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
 
24-78546        1626:46 ARTICLES RECOVERED Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] AREA OF - HILLSIDE RD 
       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-257-OF 
 
24-78561        1714:32 LARCENY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF96] S MILL RIVER RD 
       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-258-OF 



 
24-78563        1736:18 BE ON THE LOOK OUT Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [BOL] 66 SEMINARY  HILL LEBANON NH 
 
24-78586        1959:51 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HISTORIC DFLD FLINT CENTER - OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-78587        2006 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
 
For Date: 11/15/2024  -  Friday  
 
24-78619        0016 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-78624        0025 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78627        0045 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 
 
24-78628        0046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78629        0048 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-78630        0050 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78632        0106 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1330] DEERFIELD BUSINESS CENTER - N HILLSIDE RD 
 
24-78633        0116 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-78634        0119 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-78635        0120:33 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
          Location:    [DRF] OVER THE LINE - SUNDERLAND 
 Refer To Citation:    007239AD 
 
24-78636        0212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 
 
24-78637        0214 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-78639        0305 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-78640        0307 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 
24-78641        0318 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78642        0349 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2456] DEERFIELD SPIRIT SHOPPE - S MAIN ST 
 
24-78644        0606 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4046] WRISLEY FUNERAL HOME - SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-78651        0723 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-78653        0744:57 BE ON THE LOOK OUT Gone On Arrival   
  Location/Address:    [BOL] RT 91 NORTHBOUND 
 
24-78656        0758 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-78683        0954:51 SAFETY HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] 1 MILE PRIOR TO X35 - ROUTE 91 SOUTHBOUND 
 



24-78694        1024:10 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN RD 
 
24-78714        1200 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH ST + CONWAY ST 
 
24-78715        1201 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER DUTIES Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-78730        1226 PAPERWORK SERVICE Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 
 
24-78733        1307:10 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 Refer To Citation:    T1822285 
       Refer To Accident:    24DRF-97-AC 
 
24-78751        1330:48 ARTICLES LOST Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3527] SUGARLOAF LAUNDRAMAT - ELM ST 
 
24-78757        1416:48 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-78781        1510:44 COMPLAINT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 
 
24-78787        1627:43 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7698] WELCOME RESIDENCE - RIVER RD 
 
24-78791        1647 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-78798        1706 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78825        1900:33 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport/ Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SW SECTOR - ADAMS CT 
 
24-78829        1905:42 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0002] DEERFIELD RAIL YARD - RAILROAD YARD RD 
 
24-78836        1921:03 FIRE ALARM Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFEAGHAL] HALSTED DORMITORY (EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL) - PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-78849        2031:56 BE ON THE LOOK OUT Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [BOL] 99 THAYER RD  APT 1  GREENFIELD 
 
24-78851        2037:57 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-78858        2142 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78871        2347 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PORTER ST 
 
24-78872        2354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 
 
 
For Date: 11/16/2024  -  Saturday  
 
24-78873        0010 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-78874        0024 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RAILYARD - RIVER RD 
 
24-78876        0034 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-78877        0038 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFUPLO] UPPER AND LOWER ROAD AREA - UPPER RD 
 
24-78878        0049 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 
 



24-78879        0053 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-78882        0112:20 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78885        0122 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78886        0128:19 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 Refer To Citation:    009398AD 
 
24-78889        0223 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78890        0318 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PINE NOOK RD 
 
24-78891        0331 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] BEAVER DR NEIGHBORHOOD 
 
24-78892        0340 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-78894        0532 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-78895        0554 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] M&T BANK - ELM ST 
 
24-78896        0554 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
 
24-78897        0555 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 
 
24-78902        0812:37 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 
 
24-78952        1208 COMMUNITY POLICING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-78979        1411:39 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KEETS RD 
 
24-79016        1645 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-79033        1723:45 911 CALL Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] POCUMTUCK DR 
       Refer To Accident:    24DRF-96-AC 
 
24-79034        1724:23 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 
 
24-79048        1818:08 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 
       Refer To Incident:    24DRF-260-OF 
 
24-79057        1903 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DUNCAN DR 
 
24-79072        2150 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 
 
24-79076        2224:16 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-79077        2235:21 ANIMAL COMPLAINT Taken to Family/Guardian/Other   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-79086        2323 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
 
For Date: 11/17/2024  -  Sunday  



 
24-79090        0004 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS - N MAIN ST 
 
24-79092        0017:46 NOTIFICATION Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 
 
24-79093        0019:25 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 Refer To Citation:    010993AD 
 
24-79095        0033 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 
 
24-79097        0044 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8143] DEERFIELD PHARMACY - S MAIN ST 
 
24-79098        0045 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 
 
24-79100        0050 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 
 
24-79101        0051 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-79103        0102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-79104        0109 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-79105        0119 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-79106        0129 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-79107        0144 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 
 
24-79108        0149 SUSPICIOUS PERSON Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7957] THE WASHBOARD LANDROMAT - TINA DR 
 
24-79111        0233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-79112        0243 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2622] CARQUEST - N MAIN ST 
 
24-79114        0341 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-79116        0359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-79119        0605 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 
 
24-79120        0614 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 
 
24-79122        0620 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3540] SOUTH DEERFIELD WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT - SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-79148        0700:51 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-79150        0836:34 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 
 
24-79152        0907:14 SMOKE INVESTIGATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] BEHIND - RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-79175        1050:02 Drill/Testing Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFYCM] YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY-YCM - YANKEE CANDLE WY 
 



24-79200        1257 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-79203        1308 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RAILROAD YARD RD 
 
24-79205        1309 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RAILROAD YARD RD 
 
24-79209        1333 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRFTREE] TREE HOUSE BREWING COMPANY - COMMUNITY PL 
 
24-79210        1338 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-79213        1342 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR E 
 
24-79215        1344 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SNOWBERRY CIR 
 
24-79246        1558 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-79247        1607:07 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-79249        1613 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 
 
24-79250        1626:17 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 
 
24-79264        1659 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 
 
24-79266        1700:06 COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEAVER DR 
 
24-79303        1952 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 
 
24-79307        2012 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2129] HOLY NAME OF JESUS - THAYER ST 
 
24-79306        2019:56 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-79312        2032 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 
 
24-79313        2035 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EVANS LN 
 
24-79315        2038 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 
 
24-79318        2051 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-79320        2100:47 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 
 
24-79323        2122 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 
 
 

 


